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MARLBOROUGH.

Candidates.

Polling-places. a "3
o

1
§ Shand H

Benopai 15 25 40 ••

Blenheim, Alfred Street 160 205 365
Blenheim, Grove Road 279 204 483
Blenheim, Main Street 184 115 299
Blenheim, Maxwell Road 179 157 336
Blenheim, Town Hall 1,158 1,155 2,313
Blenheim, Wairau Hospital .. 42 48 90
Blind River 7 30 37
Bulwer 2 15 17
Canvastown 37 58 95
Carluke 27 33 60
Charwell 8 32 40 |

Clarence 63 38 101
Clifton Terrace 41 88 129 |
Conway Flat 31 24 55
Dashwood 34 45 79
Deep Creek 35 14 49
Dillon's Point 15 38 53
Fabian's Valley 9 15 24
Fairhall 9 71 80
French Pass 25 22 47
Gibsontown 13 28 41
Goose Bay 10 6 16
Grassmere 23 40 63
Grovetown 104 127 231
Hakahaka 5 15 20
Hapuku 42 61 103
Havelock 79 104 183
Havelock, Suburban 4 47 51
Hillersden 6 27 33
Hira 25 50 75
Homewood 1 3 4
Huritini 4 2 6
Jordan 3 10 13
Kaikoura, Drill Hall 362 175 537
Kaikoura, Railway Services' 191 112 303

Garage
Kaikoura, Suburban
Kekerangu

65 116 181
37 27 64

Koromiko 24 84 108
linkwater 42 60 102
Lynton Downs 21 34 55
Mangamaunu 23 22 45
Marshlands 32 22 54
Nelson 232 214 446
Netherwood 6 13 19
Oaro 146 32 178
Okarainio 25 41 66
Omaka 6 30 36
Onamalutu 8 23 31
Opouri Valley 19 20 39
Parnassus 35 51 86
Picton 542 420 962
Portage 7 16 23
Puketa 76 9 85
Rai Falls 20 7 27
Rai Valley
Rapaura

69 40 109
22 113 135

Redwoodtown 209 177 386
Renwicktown 167 128 295
Richmond Brook 22 42 ' 64
Riverlands 31 60 91
Seddon 156 167 323
Shades 14 14 28
Spring Creek 98 131 229
Springlands.. 297 312 609
St. Omer 14 19 33
Te Awaiti 5 16 21
Te Rou 8 9 17
Tinline Valley 7 4 11Tua Marina 57 88 145
Upcot 12 11 23
Waiau 80 126 206
Waikakaho 6 11 17
"Wairau Valley 25 60 85
Waitaria 9 4 13
Wakapuaka 40 45 85

MARLBOROUGH—continued

Candidates.

Polling-places. I'o
£

H3a
C3
02

1
0
H

Wantwood
Ward
Weld's Hill
Whangamoa
Wharanui
Absent, declaration, postal, and

seamen's votes
Members of Forces' votes—

Australia
H.M.N.Z.S. " Bellona"
Japan
New Zealand
United Kingdom

24
80

1
6

16
604

"5
33
41

26
106

9
10
14

666

21
23

1

50
186
10
16
30

1,270

"

7
54
64

1

Totals 6,756 6,935 13,691
Informal votes
Number on roll

56
14,513

MARSDEN.

Candidates.

Polling-places. 40
1 a

S

Is
O

H

Aponga
Glenbervie
Helena Bay
Hikurangi ..

Hukerenui
Jordan
Kamo
Kara
Kauri
Kiripaka
Lower Ruakaka
Mangapai
Mareretu
Marohemo .. ..

Maromaku
Marua ..

..

Mata ..
..

Matapouri .. ..

Matarau Road ..

Maungakaramea
Maungatapere
Maungaturoto
Maungaturoto Railway
Mauna
Ngararatunua
Ngunguru .. ..

Onerahi .. ..

Opuawhanga
Otaika
Otonga ....

Pahi
Paparoa
Parua Bay
Pataua .. .. . t
Pipiwai
Poroti
Portland
Puhipuhi
Riponui
Ruatangata West
Russell
Taipuha
Tamatarau
Tapuhi
Taraunui
Tauraroa

52
86
32

129
108
47

287
64
61
47

148
110
49
94
72
57
61
32
39

132
104
256

40
89
19
31

177
48
65
30
18

119
71
19
28
61
48
35
25
53

16573
21
23
14
42

27
26
15

441
36
7

24620
24

'61
36
13

7
30
27
13
16
12
32
42
70
53
33
24
28

140
4

48
17
7

55
25

5
7

21
212

6
8

22
88
22
10
7
9

20

79
112
47

570
144
54

533
84
85
47

209
146
62

101
102
84
74
48
51

164
146
326

93
122
43
59

317
52

113
47
25

174
96
24
35
82

260
41
33
75

253
95
31
30
23
62
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